

Group Results	Consensus Estimates Q3 2022						Consensus Estimates 9M 2022						Price Target	
	Q3 2022	Q3 2021	%-change	Analysts	High	Low	9M 2022	9M 2021	%-change	High	Low	Analysts	∅	21,79 €
Revenue	986,5	971,3	1,6 %	14	992,5	969,3	2939,5	2.902,1	1,3 %	2.944,5	2924,9	12	w/o H/L	20,95 €
Service Revenue	807,1	794,1	1,6 %	14	915,3	792,0	2391,4	2.335,8	2,4 %	2.398,9	2382,9	12	14 Analysts (of 17 in total)	
Gross Profit	310,4	295,8	4,9 %	13	342,4	279,1	945,2	912,6	3,6 %	977,3	914,0	11	2 Analyst without rating	
EBITDA, operating	171,1	176,5	-3,1 %	14	189,6	160,0	537,5	512,6	4,8 %	548,3	528,2	12	1 "Underperform"	
D&A *	-42,6	-42,3	0,6 %	13	-29,5	-58,3	-122,5	-121,5	0,9 %	-110,0	-138,8	11	9 "Hold"	
EBIT, operating	128,2	134,2	-4,5 %	13	148,1	118,6	414,9	391,1	6,1 %	421,0	406,3	11	2 "Buy"	
EBT, operating	127,1	133,9	-5,1 %	13	151,3	114,2	410,4	390,6	5,1 %	417,2	398,7	11		
Net Result	88,3	96,2	-8,2 %	13	236,8	79,9	286,0	303,4	-5,7 %	299,5	278,9	11		
eps, operating	0,50	0,55	-8,9 %	13	1,34	0,45	1,63	1,57	3,9 %	1,86	1,58	11		

Current Product Lines *													
Access, contracts	15.649.761	15.270.000	2,5 %	14	15.712.000	15.595.000	15.649.761	15.270.000	2,5 %	15.712.000	15.595.000	14	
thereof Mobile Internet	11.510.969	11.010.000	4,6 %	14	11.542.000	11.460.000	11.510.969	11.010.000	4,6 %	11.542.000	11.460.000	14	
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.144.208	4.260.000	-2,7 %	14	4.170.000	4.070.000	4.144.208	4.260.000	-2,7 %	4.170.000	4.070.000	14	
Net Adds Estimates													
Access	379.761			14	442.000	325.000	379.761						
Mobile	500.969			14	532.000	450.000	500.969						
Broadband	-115.792			14	-90.000	-190.000	-115.792						

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

Consensus Estimates for 2022-2024												
Group Results	2022	High	Low	Analysts	2023	High	Low	Analysts	2024	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	3.964,2	3.983,5	3.934,1	14	4.026,5	4.087,2	3.951,1	12	4.100,4	4.180,3	3.965,5	12
Service Revenue	3.192,4	3.226,5	3.172,1	14	3.256,8	3.295,8	3.189,1	12	3.329,9	3.382,8	3.203,5	12
Gross Profit	1.235,0	1.299,1	1.158,5	14	1.238,4	1.359,7	1.126,2	12	1.271,3	1.502,1	1.148,4	12
EBITDA, operating	685,2	696,2	667,4	14	678,8	720,0	605,6	12	726,2	785,7	677,2	12
D&A *	-179,3	-149,8	-219,4	14	-237,2	-160,0	-337,6	12	-277,3	-157,7	-423,3	12
EBIT, operating	505,8	526,1	470,5	14	448,3	516,8	315,6	12	448,3	546,8	336,7	12
EBT, operating	497,3	523,3	465,6	14	447,3	503,8	301,0	12	443,2	533,5	330,3	12
Net Result	345,8	366,3	324,6	14	304,1	357,7	210,7	12	309,0	378,8	228,4	12
eps, operating	1,96	2,08	1,84	14	1,73	2,03	1,20	12	1,75	2,15	1,29	12

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	15.778.460	15.932.000	15.650.000	14	16.215.000	16.383.800	16.120.000	12	16.715.000	16.960.000	16.440.000	12
thereof Mobile Internet	11.655.112	11.785.000	11.540.000	14	12.147.500	12.385.000	11.990.000	12	12.618.789	12.985.000	12.359.254	12
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.129.933	4.197.980	3.980.000	14	4.090.000	4.204.884	3.830.000	12	4.070.000	4.211.001	3.830.000	12

Net Adds Estimates												
Access	348.460				436.540				500.000			
Mobile	465.112				492.388				471.289			
Broadband	-110.067				-39.933				-20.000			
Cash from operations	488,5	568,9	172,4	12	514,5	605,5	214,4	10	538,9	643,4	219,4	10
Capex (Cash-Capex)	-323,7	-249,5	-487,0	14	-450,0	-300,0	-550,0	12	-387,0	-315,0	-1.224,5	12
Free Cash Flow **	131,4	296,1	-102,8	14	54,47	189,8	-99,3	12	143,00	280,5	-771,6	12
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	14	0,05	0,05	0,05	12	0,05	0,05	0,05	12

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex